505968050 03/16/2020

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6014757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN FUJIATAI TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	01/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNWODA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1ST FLOOR, 2ND FLOOR, A-B, 2ND FLOOR, D-9TH FLOOR, COMPREHENSIVE BUILDING	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: 2 YIHE ROAD, SHILONG COMMUNITY, SHIYAN STREET	
City:	BAOAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	te/Country: CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29339589

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9175880481

Email: tonyhom@live.com
Correspondent Name: TONY C HOM
Address Line 1: 81 70TH ST

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S192.12-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY HOM	
SIGNATURE:	/Tony Hom/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=29339589-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052118 FRAME: 0745

505968050

# ASSIGNMENT

which	In consideration of the premises and othe is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	r good and valuable consi	deration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
***************************************	Shenzhen Fujiatai Technology Co.	Ltd.	(Assignor)
who b	as / have made a certain new and useful inve	ention, hereby sells, assign	s and transfers unto:
	Sunwoda Electronic Co.,Ltd.		(Assignee), having a place
Commits suc	unity, Shiyan Street, Baoan District, Shenzi	hen, Guangdong. ASSIGNEE") the entire rig	or, Comprehensive Building, 2 Yihe Road, Shilong (Address) ht, title and interest for the United States of America
	WIFI radio		(Title of invention)
(a)	for which an application for United States United States Patent Application No2	Letters Patent was filed on	July 2, 2009 and identified by
(b)	for which an application for United States	Letters Patent was execute	d on, or
(c)	for which a U.S. Patent was issued on	May 18, 2010 , and	identified by U.S. Patent No
all Un contin Proper	ited States Letters Patent which may be granuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all	nted therefore and any and benefits under the International ASSIGNEE, its successor	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ational Convention for the Protection of Industrial s, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned alf of said ASSIGNEE;
ASSIC applied ASSIC	ation for and obtaining original, divisional, resiNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represtions for patent based thereon, growing ou	eissued or extended Letters sentatives, and without fur at of or related to the said	and to render all necessary assistance in making Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and invention; and to execute any papers by the said at to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNI	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:		
Organi	eation (if applicable): Shenzhen Fujiatai Techn	ology Co. Ltd.	
Ву:	PJ eve Signature of Assignor	1/14/2020	
,	Signature of Assignor	Date	
Typed	name: CHENMin		
Title	Pracidany		

PATENT REEL: 052118 FRAME: 0746

**RECORDED: 03/16/2020**